
Jolly, Becky <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

97-SDP-12-95 CCR notification - Neal North Monofill
1 message

Love, Joshua (MidAmerican) <Joshua.Love@midamerican.com> Wed, Feb 4, 2026 at 12:07 PM
To: "Sullivan, Mike" <michael.sullivan@dnr.iowa.gov>
Cc: "Jolly, Becky" <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>, "Rath, Brian" <brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov>, "Anderson, Kenna (MidAmerican)"
<Kenna.Anderson@midamerican.com>

Mike,

 

As required by the Federal CCR Rule, the following document has been timely placed in the facility’s operating record and
is available online at https://www.midamericanenergy.com/ccr-compliance:

 

Annual Groundwater Monitoring and Corrective Action Report for the Neal North CCR Monofill (Jan. 30,
2026)

 

Thanks,

Josh L

 

 

Josh Love

Environmental Programs & Compliance Manager – Thermal Generation

joshua.love@midamerican.com

712-277-6367 (office)

712-253-0623 (mobile)
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